EtronTech
EM6LC16MGDA/EM6PC16MGDA
EM6LC16MBAPA/ EM6PC16MBAPA
Etron Technology, Inc.
No. 6, Technology Road 5, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 300092, R.O.C.
TEL: (886)-3-5782345
Etron Technology, Inc. reserves the right to change products or specification without notice.
1Gb: x16 LPDDR4/4X Synchronous DRAM (SDRAM)

EM6LC16MBAPA/EM6PC16MBAPA
Rev. 1.0 3    Jun. /2026
Table 3. Ordering Information
Commercial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6LC16MBAPA-46H 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6LC16MBAPA-53H 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6LC16MBAPA-62H 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-46H 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-53H 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-62H 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6LC16MGDA-46/46R 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6LC16MGDA-53/53R 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6LC16MGDA-62/62R 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-46/46R 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-53/53R 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-62/62R 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
Industrial Grade
Part Number Clock Frequency Data Rate Power Supply Package
EM6LC16MBAPA-46IH 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6LC16MBAPA-53IH 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6LC16MBAPA-62IH 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-46IH 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-53IH 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6PC16MBAPA-62IH 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V FBGA
EM6LC16MGDA-46I/46IR 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6LC16MGDA-53I/53IR 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6LC16MGDA-62I/62IR 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 1.1V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-46I/46IR 2133MHz 4266Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-53I/53IR 1866MHz 3733Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
EM6PC16MGDA-62I/62IR 1600MHz 3200Mbps/pin VDD1 1.8V, VDD2 1.1V, VDDQ 0.6V KGD
BAP: indicates 10 x 15 x 1.1mm FBGA package